GENERAL DESCRIPTION FEATURES
July 2016
(DS4853H Rev. B)
3.3/5V, High-Speed RS-485/422 Transceivers with
High Temperature Range
APPLICATIONS
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS

7
HI-4850
ORDERING INFORMATION
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
11
HI-4853H
HI-485x PS H x (Plastic)
8 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC (8HN) (HI-4853, HI-4854): -55˚C to 175˚CPS
PS
LEAD
FINISH
100% Matte Tin (Pb-free, RoHS compliant)F
14 PIN PLASTIC NARROW BODY SOIC (14HN) (HI-4855 only): -55˚C to 175˚C
HALF DUPLEX TRANSCEIVER4853
FULL DUPLEX TRANCEIVER ALWAYS ENABLED4854
4855 FULL DUPLEX TRANSCEIVER WITH ENABLE PINS
8 PIN CERDIP (8D)  not available Pb-free: -55˚C to 200˚CCR
HALF DUPLEX TRANSCEIVER4853
FULL DUPLEX TRANCEIVER ALWAYS ENABLED4854
HI-485x CR H
HI-4853H
Revision Date Description of Change
DS4853H, Rev New 09/20/2012 Initial Release
REVISION HISTORY
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
12
Correct typo on nRE pull-up resistor (should be pull-down).
Update Digital Input pull-up/pull-down current.
Update differential output voltage and output common mode voltage
specs in DC Electrical Characteristics.
Update typo in Figure 4 resistors.
Update solder temperature (reflow) in Max Ratings.
Rev. A 02/25/2013
Change Differential Input Threshold Voltage in “Receiver DC
Electrical Characteristics” from -50mV to -10mV.
Rev. B 07/01/2016
8-PIN CERDIP inches (millimeters)
Package Type:  8D
BSC = “Basic Spacing between Centers”
is theoretical true position dimension and
has no tolerance.  ( JEDEC Standard 95)
.380 .004
(9.652 .102)
.005 min
(.127 min)
.314 .003
(7.976 .076)
.200 max
(5.080 max)
.248 .003
(6.299 .076)
.039 .006
(.991 .154)
.163 .037
(4.140 .940)
.018 .006
(.457 .152).056 .006
(1.422 .152)
.015 min
(.381min)
.350 .030
(8.890 .762)
.010 .006
(.254 .152)
Base Plane
Seating Plane
.100 BSC
(2.54)
9
HOLT INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
13
HI-4853H PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
14-PIN PLASTIC SMALL OUTLINE (SOIC) - NB